PRESS RELEASE



MEDIA CONTACT: Haley Mack Promotions Coordinator, haley.m@musicforall.org Direct phone 317-524-6250 • Main phone 317-636-2263

Music for All Welcomes New Board Member David A. Golden

INDIANAPOLIS — Music for All has elected a new member to its Board of Directors, David A. Golden of Kingsport, Tennessee.

Mr. Golden recently retired from Eastman Chemical Company where he served since 1995 as Senior Vice President, Chief Legal and Sustainability Officer, and Corporate Secretary. He also has experience in law, having worked at the international law firm of Hunton & Williams prior to joining Eastman.

David received his Bachelor's Degree in Accounting and Juris Doctorate from Brigham Young University, where he graduated Magna Cum Laude and Order of the Coif. Additionally, he is an alumnus of the Harvard Business school having completed Harvard's Advanced Management Program in 2012.

Mr. Golden engages in public service across the state of Tennessee and beyond. In addition to his appointment at Music for All, David also serves as Vice Chair of the Board of Trustees of East Tennessee University, on the Board of Directors at Ballad Health, the State Collaborative on Reforming Education, the Niswonger Foundation, and the Marine Advanced Technology Education Inspiration for Innovation based in California. Other service includes membership on the advisory board of Western Governor's University and the University of Tennessee's Howard H. Baker Center for Public Policy and service on the Governor's Council for Judicial Appointments and the Tennessee Business Court Rules Commission. His passions and expertise include topics surrounding leadership, motivation, education, ESG, and sustainability.

"Mr. Golden brings to the Music for All Board a wealth of non-profit experience, including being involved with music programs at the scholastic level," said Gayl Doster, Chairman of the Board for Music for All. "We welcome him to the Board and look forward to working with him."

Headquartered in Indianapolis, Music for All is a nonprofit educational organization, with a mission is to create, provide, and expand positively life-changing experiences through music for all. Music for All annually presents more than 50 Music for All and Bands of America programs and events nationwide. Music for All's programs also include the Advocacy in Actions Awards and educational resources available online at education.musicforall.org.

###

About Music for All

Since 1975, Music for All has set the standard for scholastic music ensemble performance and education events and music education advocacy, annually serving more than 125,000 students and 500,000 attendees. A 501(c)(3) nonprofit educational organization, Music for All's mission is to create, provide, and expand positively life-changing experiences through music for all. Music for All's programs include more than 45 annual events, including Bands of America Grand National Championships and Regional Championships for marching bands; the Music for All Summer Symposium; the Music for All National Festival; Affiliate Regional Music Festivals; and national student honor ensembles. The organization's vision is to be a catalyst to ensure that every child in America has access and opportunity for active music making in his or her scholastic environment. Music for All's advocacy efforts inspire and develop models and strategies for successful music programs.

Sponsor Information

Music for All efforts are supported through sponsorships, including current partnerships with National Presenting Sponsor: Yamaha Corporation of America; Official Uniform Sponsor: Fred J. Miller, Inc.; Official Student Travel Partner: Music Travel Consultants; Official Spirit Wear Sponsor: PepWear; Official Performance Equipment Sponsor: Wenger Corporation; Corporate Sponsors: Ball State University, BAND the mobile app, Visit Indy, and the City of Indianapolis, and Strategic Advocacy Partner: NAMM; Associate Sponsors: DANSR, Director's Showcase International, FloMarching, REMO, ScholarshipAuditions.com, and Woodwind & Brasswind. Music for All is also supported by the Indiana Arts Commission and the National Endowment for the Arts, a federal agency; the Arts Council of Indianapolis and the City of Indianapolis; Ball Brothers Foundation; Lilly Endowment Inc.; George and Frances Ball Foundation; Allen Whitehill Clowes Charitable Foundation, Inc.; CMA Foundation; Central Indiana Community Foundation; Glick Fund, a fund of Central Indiana Community Foundation; Nicholas H. Noyes, Jr., Memorial Foundation, Inc.; The Community Foundation of Muncie and Delaware County, Inc.; and Arthur Jordan Foundation.